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To:

ACN:

1.

Name:

Form 604
Section 6718 - Corporations Ad 2001

Notice of Change of Interests of Subitantinl Shircholder

Opthea Limited (OFT)

006340567

Demill ofsubltutial holder

Picker & Co Ltd (ABN: 66 061 804 671) ATF Packer & Co Investigitcr Trust
(ABN: 62754 733 175)

'rhe,0 w= a ohanp inthe inteie,ts
ofthe sub,tantial holder on:

Th© previous no ice wa
given to the company on:

rhe pr=vious notle© 141 dat, 1:

1§ OZ/2017

25/11/2014

25/110014

2. Pruvio. •d p„.Idvalizip,Ii«r
The total number ofvat= atiaol,ed tr) 811 the voling diams in the company or voting Irrtorof In theaoh®me
that the substantial holder or an a ociate had a re|ovant Intive* In when last required, and when now
requked, to give a subelential holding notice to the company or,ohome, :re as follows

aa= of=dth
Ord#7mysing

pdo- mo ce
PersoI'. Val= Vohip'.4.r

12,700,488

Ch=El k dmit wmu

ass%

pl.emt »*h'
P.noll,vot= Vol»E B"..I.

10,960,2 10 7.23%

Partioular, ofMah ohangs in, or ching» in the nature of, a relevant int,rest of the m,6-,tial holder or an
assool  18 voling,eclidties ofthooompany oricheme, Iinceths subs:mitial holderwal l=trequired togive
a subgtantial holding notice to tho oompany or,cheme =re . folk,ws:

Se, Anni 'A'.

1
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Form 604
Section 671 B - Corporitions Act 2001

Notice of Change of Interest, of Substantial Shareholder

Prese t rele,Ant InterN,8

Particulars of each releviat inte est of the substantial holder in voting securities aft, the change are as
follows:
Holder of rdcvamt Ragistmpd holder Per®on eatilled to N ture of Chi.Id persomil

Of-eur[#. be rq#*INd a. A-alt .amber of .Will
holder himred lecg,iwi.

Packs & Co BNP Parlbs BNP Paribes Updato of
Inve,tigdor Trust Nomineel P¢y Nominees Pty Holding; 10,960,210 7.23%

1.imited Limited

5. Chan,I in alloda¢ion

The per,rn• who have bec ne =m ixist„ af, oeued to be asociati of, or have chanpd the nature oftheir
amociati- wi  the substindal holder in relation to voting Int,reets in the company or scheme areas
follows:
Name and ACN Of appamble) Nafire ofa=oc om
BNP Paribag Nominees Pty Limited C[dian for thePI& Co Inv=tii!=tor Trut
ACN: 084 150 023

4 Addr=,-
The mfirmmt ofpenofts named In thts knn are = follows:
NI
Pack  & Co Ltd
BNP Paribas Nomin•,- Pty Umitod

Signed by:

Mr William P=,ker

Title: Mar¥an,108 Director
Dato: 14 F 2017

Addrei (Re tered Office)
Level 1,89 Fomit St, Cotles]0©, WA 6011
Lovel 60 60 C=ilmeash St, Sydney NSW 2000
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ANNEXURK A:

Form 604
Section 67113 - Corporation, Act 2001

Notice of Change of Interest, of Substantial Shareholder

CHANGES IN RELEVANT INTERESTS

OPTHEA LLMITED BSOOM)

Date of

5/08/2016

8/08/2016

9/OH/2016

31/01/2017

2/02/2017

6/02/2017

7/02/2017

8/02/2017

9/02/2017

10/02/2017

13/m/2017

14/02/2017

Pm„on whose!-vial Niture of chiqe
litai,Iit chli*ed (O.0.01:ham)

Packer&Co
Inveselptor Trust

Packer&Co
Irivestlgato r Trust

Padoer & Co
Investigator Trust

Pad(er & Co
Investlptor Trust

Packer&Co
Investgator Trust

Padcer & Co
Investigator Trust

Packar & Co
Invest*ator Trust

Picker & Co
Irivestiptor Trust

Picker & Co
Investlgator Trust

Packer & Co
InvBSUBtor Trust

Packer & Co
Investlgator Trust

Pad(er & Co
Investlgator Trust

On mallt pum"ll

On mad, purd'll.

0" -'at puriblle

onmit.9

Optior= earcim

On n'Irkit s.le

On".mt.9

0""IM.e

0/m.Mets*

0,!r  et=le

On "'.19*=1 

Conddersu<,I am= and
*Ilin
relltioal
dhinp

$73,431

$45,520

$2UOR

$1,275,000

$378,000

$47,602

$44,899

$78,002

$31,527

$1,068,048

$130,849

$329,119

ammbe, of
.culit.
.meted

Saille
115,233

71,012

1,5001000

1,400,000

46,500

47,000

85,002

34,778

1,186,720

133,268

335,632

Pe.O/'.
votm
dil
(n# of

On mid# Iall
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