Form 604 Section 671B - Corporations Act 2001 Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Shareholder

To:

Opthea Limited (OPT)

ACN:

006 340 567

1. Details of substantial holder

Name:

Packer & Co Ltd (ABN: 66 061 804 671) ATF Packer & Co Investigator Trust

(ABN: 62 754 733 175)

There was a change in the interests

of the substantial holder on:

10/02/2017

The previous notice was

given to the company on:

25/11/2014

The previous notice was dated:

25/11/2014

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

	Previous notice		Present notice	
Class of securities	Person's votes	Voting power	Person's votes	Voting power
Ordinary Shares	12,700,488	8.58%	10,960,210	7.23%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

See Annexure 'A'.

Form 604 Section 671B - Corporations Act 2001 Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Shareholder

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered of securitie		Person ent be register holder		Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Packer & Co Investigator Trust	BNP Nominees Limited	Paribas Pty	BNP Nominees Limited	Paribas Pty	Update of Holdings	10,960,210	7.23%
			_				

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

ature of association
stodian for the Packer & Co Investigator Trust
_

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address (Registered Office)
Packer & Co Ltd	Level 1, 89 Forrest St, Cottesloe, WA 6011
BNP Paribas Nominees Pty Limited	Level 6, 60 Castlereagh St, Sydney NSW 2000
" - '	

Signed by:

Mr William Packer

Title: Managing Director Date: 14 February 2017

Form 604 Section 671B - Corporations Act 2001 Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Shareholder

ANNEXURE A: CHANGES IN RELEVANT INTERESTS

OPTHEA LIMITED (ASX:OPT)

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (ordinary shares)	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected (ordinary shares)	Person's votes affected (no. of shares)
5/08/2016	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market purchase	\$73,431	115,233	
8/08/2016	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market purchase	\$45,520	71,012	
9/08/2016	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market purchase	\$26,808	42,377	-
31/01/2017	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market sale	\$1,275,000	1,500,000	
2/02/2017	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	Options exercise	\$378,000	1,400,000	
6/02/2017	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market sale	\$47,602	46,500	
7/02/2017	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market sale	\$44,899	47,000	
8/02/2017	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market sale	\$78,002	85,002	
9/02/2017	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market sale	\$31,527	34,778	
10/02/2017	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market sale	\$1,068,048	1,186,720	
13/02/2017	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market sale	\$130,849	133,268	
14/02/2017	Packer & Co Investigator Trust	On market sale	\$329,119	335,632	-